G

N PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

FIRST AMENDMENT
REVIEW OF EARTH RETENTION SYSTEM DESIGN
WILLIAM JONES COLLEGE PREP
PROJECT NO.: 05265
CONTRACT NUMBER PS1881

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 18th day of July, 2011, and
shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Review of Earth Retention System Design at
Williams Jones College Prep (‘Agreement’} by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,
a municipal corporation of the State of lllinois (“Commission’) and AECOM (“Consultant’} dated December 21,2010
with the fike operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated December
21, 2010, wherein the Consultant is to provide Review of Earth Retention System Design at William Jones Coliege
Prep; and _

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include additional
Services performed and associated compensation due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

ltis agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and amendments 1o
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as foliows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2 Schedule A Scope of Services is amended 1o include that the Consuttant shall perform additional
Services at Williams Jones College Prep. The Scope of additional Services for this Amendment 1 are
detailed in Attachment A.

3. Schedule C Compensation of the Consultant is revised as follows:
CA The Consultant shall be paid the Not to Exceed amount of $10,000.00 for the additional Services.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

Al capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except as and fo
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in force and effect.

(Signature Page follows)

Review of Earth Retenfion System Design Page10f3

Wiliam Jones Coliege Prep

Project No. 05265

Q:\Chicago Public Schools\ones College Prep\Professional Services\Earth Retention - pS1881\Amendment No.1\AM_PBC_GSB_Jones -
PS1881_20110630.doc

.




e

- PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

FIRST AMENDMENT
REVIEW OF EARTH RETENTION SYSTEM DESIGN
WILLIAM JONES COLLEGE PREP
PROJECT NO.: 05265
CONTRACT NUMBER PS§1881

EXECUTION PAGE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have ag-reed and executed this Amendment No. 1.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Ol st

Erin bavin Cabonargi
Executive Director

ATTEST: _
BY:% Date: & /L” ”

[ secdaf \ / / y
AECOM
By @/Mﬁ_—— Date: 7 /%d // /
Vz¢ President L/ /
AFFIX CORPORATE
SEAL, IF ANY, HERE
County of. _{ 4./ e

State of: __ Z:Z_/,mg -—
Subscribed and sworn to before me by ﬂ”/ /ﬂ- /vm! and

on behalf of Consultant this ﬂ_ll day of f{( 204 .

P

“fomry Foolc EDWIN V. SANTOS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/1/2012
(SEAL OF NOTARY)

Approved as to form and legality

4&/%5% Date: ﬁ}//f/

Neal %Leroy, LLC

Review of Earth Retention System Design Page 2 of3
. William Jones Cofiege Prep
Project No. 05265

Qr\Chicago Public Schools\ones Collage Prep\Professional Services\Earth Retention - PS1881\Amendment No. 1\AM_PBC_GSBE_Jones -
PS1881_20110630.doc




L

- PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

ATTACHMENT A

SCOPE OF WORK
REVIEW OF EARTH RETENTION SYSTEM DESIGN
WILLIAM JONES COLLEGE PREP
PROJECT NO.: 05265
CONTRACT NUMBER P$1881

The Scope of Services includes but is not limited to the following:
e Caisson squeeze monitoring services above and beyond the Independent Testing Laboratory testing

services from GSG Material Testing as a condition of foundation permit approval,

e Consultant will have engineer on site to review select Caisson installations as required by permit to ensure
that squeeze of the soft clay is not taking place as weli as verify that the approved Caisson procedures are
being followed.

Review of Earth Retention System Design Page 3of3

William Jones Callege Prep

Project No. 05265

(x\Chicago Public Schools\Jones College Prep\Professional Services\Earth Retention - PS18841\Amendment No.1\AM_PBC_GSB_Jones -

P51881_20110630.doc




AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. LIST OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES

All AECOM employees in the United States with corporate titles of Senior Vice President or above
are authorized under the bylaws of AECOM Technical Services, Inc. to execute contracts or
otherwise bind the company. In addition, the individuals listed below have been authorized by the
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. Board of Directors to execute contracts or otherwise bind the
company within the boundaries of the noted business line and regions.

Authority to sign on behalf of an AECOM Operating Company is personal to the individual so
authorized; AECOM does not permit individuals within its U.S. operating groups to sub-delegate
their authority.

Signature authority (including the execution of contracts and contract amendments) must in all
cases also conform to the then-current AECOM Delegations of Authority and Exceptions Thereto
and any sub delegation document issued by the region or business line, as applicable.

TRANSPORTATION

West

Bill Burton
Mohan Char
Dan Davis

Nick Davoren
James Faber
Steve Fowler
Mike Gasparro
Gene Grilli

Neil Harris

Greg Heinz
Peter Ho

Robert Johansen
Jeff Khouri
Richard Leja-
Kathy Mayo
Mark Mehalko
Chris Mockus
Mario Montes
William Nasciemento
RA Plummer
John Prizner
Armando Ramirez
Pat Somerville
Chuck Tran

Jay Van Echo
Steve Wilcox

Scuth

Jose Bustamante
Scott Cooper
Dave Gorden
Michael Hegarty
Craig Hester

Tom Marwood
Bruce Moulds
Pam Townsend
Tem Vokoun

Mid-Atlantic

Paul Anderson
Jose Bustamante
Kenneth Butler
Steven J. Chapin
Lou Cornell

Joe DiCarlo

Dan Faust

Roger Heebner
Jack S. Hodge
Bruce Kay

Tom Kirby
Christopher Lloyd
Bijan Pashanamaei
Glen Vasquez
William A. Woodford

Midwest

Joe Becker .
James Carter
Denise Casalino
Joe Catalanc
Ken Coulter
David Hansen
Jeff Hanson
Mark Lucas
Mike Proboske
Patrick Watz

Northeast

John Azzaro
Frank Baragona
Andrew Cairns
Pompeo Casale
Thomas Cascino
Steve Dempsey
Caroline Downing
Frank LaPlaca
Robert Lowe
Mike McCarthy
Kevin Pierce
Robert Pinghero
Bob Pittman
Terry Rookard
John Seaboldt
Nicholas Spaventa
Christine Tiernan
Joseph Zafonte

Multi-Region
David Brown

Michael Chalmers
Jim De la Loza
Jay Duncan
Robert Edelstein
Jon Engelke

Tom Hessling
David Levy
Dennis Miller
Bruce Moulds
Abbas Sarmad
Rachel Vandenberg
Thomas Waldron
Greg Yates




| 3

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. LIST OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES

WATER
West Midwest Mid-Atlantic
Chris Alario Vivek Agrawal Steve Biuso
Keith T. Campbell Paul Blindauer Troy Kincer
Andi Corrao Patrick Clifford Carl Lay
Blaine Dwyer Cuneyt Feizolof Jim Richards
R. Dan Ellison Todd Frauhiger Jake Vittands
Steve Esmond Richard Hope
Jon Hanlon Matt Koch
Glen M. Hille Ivan Martysz South
Ben P. Horn Lucy Pugh Ron Armstrong
John F. Kinneen Scott Solverson Steve Berckenhoff
Lee Lindeen Mike Russell Daron Butler
Rae Loui Mike Witwer Jay Canine
Thomas Meichtry Chris Yamaya Chris Chen
Rudy Mina Don D'Adam
Martin Nakasone Northeast Shelby Eckols
Michael K. Nunley Joseph Falbo John Elorriaga
Mark P. Reitz William J. Bent Bijoy Ghosh
Gary W. Rogers David Blair Lee Grant
Gerald Shrope Donald Chelton Joe King
Matthew Thomas Eugene De Stefano Lennart J. Lindahl
Robert Ward Robert Jarnis Becky Olive
Alan K. Wong Dick Jubinville . David Parkhill
Derrick Wong James Peter Bart Standley
Robert Scherpf

Multi-Region Dennis Setzko
Jim Chaffee Betsy Shreve-Gibb
Marty Doward Paul Storella
Scott Edelman
Steve Johnson
Joe Chapman
ENERGY SPG CONSTRUCTION SERVICES DIVISION
Larry Bochet Andy Haubert Nick Butcher
Joseph Broderick Jamie Matus Alice Nguyen
Angelo Esposito [West Region] Paul Roy Peter Motris
Dan Estrada Paul Tarvin Martin Gardon
Shawn Kelly [West Region] David Hudd
Steve Martocello Alistair Roberts
Peter Rooney
USIG - CORPORATE

Northeast Multi-Region
West Robert Orlin Enrico Bruschi
Andrew Fiala Dan Sawh Laurie Gutshaw
David W. Huchel Jack Ward Phil Kessack
Daniel R. McKelvie Herold Hannah
Rick Yauney South Michael Kolloway

Daniel Donahue Karen Lucas
Midwest Rob Friedel Ron Osborne
Raytana Anderson Pam Hoebener Ken Van Overberghe
Aren Fairchild Chris Karpathy Wes Shimeda

Dave Motarjeme

January 1, 2011

Page 2




